
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084384-2025 

Award

Professional Services Contractor to support Highways
and Infrastructure

Herefordshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-084384
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05113e (view related notices)
Published 18 December 2025, 1:26pm

Scope 

Reference

DN787227

Description

Herefordshire Council's (the Client) objective for the

service is for a single professional services provider

(the Contractor) that:

• delivers responsive and high-quality multidisciplinary professional services

• takes a partnership approach seeking to develop

a long term relationship with Herefordshire (the

Client) for the delivery of professional services

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084384-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084384-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05113e


Page 2 to 12

• understand the needs of Herefordshire, its

environment and communities

• supports the Client team to develop its capability

and capacity in the delivery and commissioning of

professional services so that by the end of the

Service Period it is in a stronger position.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

ATKINSRÉALIS UK LIMITED

Contract value

£96,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers



Page 3 to 12

18 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 31 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

6 April 2026 to 5 April 2031

Possible extension to 5 April 2036

10 years

Description of possible extension:

Provision of extension: up to five additional one year extensions. The extensions will be
awarded at the sole discretion of the Council subject to the governance, availability of
funding and supplier

performance

Main procurement category

Services



Page 4 to 12

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Contract locations

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

Information about tenders 

11 tenders received

10 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

9 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

AECOM LIMITED

AMEY OW LIMITED

ARCADIS CONSULTING (UK) LIMITED

JACOBS U.K. LIMITED

PROJECT CENTRE LIMITED

SABLE LEIGH CONSULTANCY LIMITED

Tetra Tech Limited



Page 5 to 12

SYSTRA LIMITED

WSP UK Limited

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

AECOM LIMITED

Companies House: 01846493

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCLX-5446-YHDX

Aldgate Tower

London

E1 8FA

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.aecom.com

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

http://www.aecom.com


Page 6 to 12

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

AMEY OW LIMITED

Companies House: 01922327

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNJB-3598-CJJG

Chancery Exchange, 10 Furnival Street

London

EC4A 1AB

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.amey.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

ARCADIS CONSULTING (UK) LIMITED

Companies House: 02212959

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHRH-6497-YBRR

80 Fenchurch Street

London

EC3M 4BY

United Kingdom

http://www.amey.co.uk


Page 7 to 12

Website: http://www.arcadis.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

ATKINSRÉALIS UK LIMITED

Companies House: 00688424

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLLV-1772-YDYN

Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road

Surrey

KT18 5BW

United Kingdom

Email: ukwinwork@atkinsrealis.com

Website: http://www.atkinsrealis.com

Region: UKJ26 - East Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

http://www.arcadis.com
mailto:ukwinwork@atkinsrealis.com
http://www.atkinsrealis.com


Page 8 to 12

Contract 1

JACOBS U.K. LIMITED

Companies House: 02594504

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVJV-3436-ZCZP

Cottons Centre

London

SE1 2QG

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.jacobs.com

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

PROJECT CENTRE LIMITED

Companies House: 02625312

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJBJ-5446-MGYY

Rutland House 8th Floor

Birmingham

B3 2JR

United Kingdom

http://www.jacobs.com


Page 9 to 12

Website: http://www.marstonholdings.co.uk/projectcentre

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

SABLE LEIGH CONSULTANCY LIMITED

Companies House: 07007876

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXCN-2719-CWJY

4 Brindley Place

Birmingham

B1 2JB

United Kingdom

Website: http://slcrail.com

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

SYSTRA LIMITED

Companies House: 03383212

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDCT-9245-NWYG

http://www.marstonholdings.co.uk/projectcentre
http://slcrail.com


Page 10 to 12

3rd Floor, 1 Carey Lane

London

EC2V 8AE

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.systra.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Tetra Tech Limited

Companies House: 01959704

3 Sovereign Square

Leeds

LS1 4ER

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.tetratecheurope.com

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

http://www.systra.com
http://www.tetratecheurope.com


Page 11 to 12

WSP UK Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXHY-9498-VZNJ

WSP House, 70 Chancery Lane

London

WC2A 1AF

United Kingdom

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contracting authority 

Herefordshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTG-2978-LHCN

Herefordshire Council, Plough Lane

Hereford

HR4 0LE

United Kingdom

Email: commercialservices@herefordshire.gov.uk

mailto:commercialservices@herefordshire.gov.uk


Page 12 to 12

Region: UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	AECOM LIMITED
	AMEY OW LIMITED
	ARCADIS CONSULTING (UK) LIMITED
	ATKINSRÉALIS UK LIMITED
	JACOBS U.K. LIMITED
	PROJECT CENTRE LIMITED
	SABLE LEIGH CONSULTANCY LIMITED
	SYSTRA LIMITED
	Tetra Tech Limited
	WSP UK Limited

	Contracting authority
	Herefordshire Council


		2026-02-17T20:59:13+0000
	TCPDF




